
St. John's (N.Y.) (2-5) -vs- Mercer (4-4)
3/14/2026 at Macon, Georgia, 31207 ()

 
 

 
 
St. John's (N.Y.) Goals: Mitch Campbell (4); Jake Wright (2); Jayson Cardenas (2); Noah Plenn (2); Owen Rogers (1) 
Assists: Mitch Campbell (1); Brody Hergott (1) 
 
Mercer Goals: Ganon Cope (2); Jack Sullivan (2); Michael Frederick (2); Dillon Bush (1); Dylan McKelvy (1); Luke Fox (1); Will Zylstra (1);
Connor Corkill (1); Quinn Kelley (1) 
Assists: Luke Fox (3); Dillon Bush (1); Jack Sullivan (1); Michael Frederick (1); Will Zylstra (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: James Easton 1st/12:22; Henry Coke 1st/08:35; Dillon Bush 2nd/05:58; Henry Coke 2nd/01:17; Jack Sullivan 3rd/08:52; Brady
Corkill 3rd/04:18; Jason Pagano 4th/08:21; Luke Fox 4th/01:09
Officials: Rachel Evans

Date: 3/14/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
St. John's (N.Y.) 2 3 4 2 11
Mercer 5 4 2 1 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
St. John's (N.Y.) 10 13 11 7 41
Mercer 15 10 11 12 48

Shots On Goal
St. John's (N.Y.) 5 5 8 4 22
Mercer 8 6 7 6 27

Saves
St. John's (N.Y.) 3 2 5 5 15
Mercer 3 2 4 2 11

Turnovers
St. John's (N.Y.) 3 3 3 3 12
Mercer 1 2 3 2 8

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
St. John's (N.Y.) 5-5 4-5 7-7 5-5 21-22
Mercer 7-7 4-4 5-5 4-5 20-21

Ground Balls
St. John's (N.Y.) 3 4 3 1 11
Mercer 4 5 6 2 17

Face Offs
St. John's (N.Y.) 6 3 2 2 13
Mercer 2 5 5 2 14

Extra Man Opportunities
St. John's (N.Y.) 0 1 2 1 3-4
Mercer 2 1 0 1 1-4



St. John's (N.Y.) 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Owen Rogers 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 - -
1 Mitch Campbell 4 1 5 7 0 0 0 - -
5 Quinn Falasca 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 - -
17 Jake Wright 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 - -
18 Brody Hergott 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 - -
21 Dylan Bender 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
26 Tyson Meade 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
28 Adrian Nowak 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 - -
91 Noah Plenn 2 0 2 6 0 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

6 James Easton 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -
1-

00:30
7 Charlie Kingsbury 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
9 Wade Bryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
10 Jack McCormack 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
12 Matt Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Ethan Wiegand 0 0 0 2 6 3 0 10-15 -
15 Cam Konradi 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

22 Jason Pagano 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
23 Chase Huggard 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
25 Griffin Strange 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3-12 -

29 Henry Coke 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
2-

01:00
33 Danny Koch 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
49 Jayson Cardenas 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 - -

Totals 11 2 13 41 11 12 5 13-27
4-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
12 Matt Nelson 60:00 12 15



Mercer 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

0 Dillon Bush 1 1 2 14 2 2 0 -
1-

00:30

5 Luke Fox 1 3 4 2 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
8 Thomas Venzie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

11 Jack Sullivan 2 1 3 6 0 2 0 -
1-

01:00
21 Davis Peek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Michael Frederick 2 1 3 3 2 2 0 - -

26 Brady Corkill 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

00:30
30 Nick Church 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 - -
38 Will Zylstra 1 1 2 6 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Ganon Cope 2 0 2 5 1 0 1 - -
3 Dylan McKelvy 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 - -
4 Ben Jose 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
9 Matthew Burnside 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
18 Christopher Cappelmann 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 13-25 -
19 Tyler Gilbert 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
23 Kyle Pierce 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
29 Chance Haynie 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
40 Connor Corkill 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
45 Greyson Brockman 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
80 Graham Hartman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 -
91 Quinn Kelley 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 - -
92 Jacob Neuman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 12 7 19 48 17 8 7 14-27
4-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
92 Jacob Neuman 60:00 11 11



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ST. JOHN MERCER
1st 14:10 Mitch Campbell Unassisted 1 0
1st 11:01 Michael Frederick Luke Fox 1 1
1st 08:02 Dillon Bush Luke Fox 1 2
1st 06:07 Michael Frederick Will Zylstra 1 3
1st 02:49 Dylan McKelvy Michael Frederick 1 4
1st 01:40 Owen Rogers Unassisted 2 4
1st 00:29 Connor Corkill Dillon Bush 2 5
2nd 14:45 Quinn Kelley Unassisted 2 6
2nd 14:17 Noah Plenn Mitch Campbell 3 6
2nd 09:27 Will Zylstra Unassisted 3 7
2nd 07:12 Jake Wright Unassisted 4 7
2nd 05:01 Noah Plenn (UP) Brody Hergott 5 7
2nd 03:18 Jack Sullivan Unassisted 5 8
2nd 01:03 Jack Sullivan (UP) Luke Fox 5 9
3rd 13:01 Ganon Cope Unassisted 5 10
3rd 07:51 Jayson Cardenas (UP) Unassisted 6 10
3rd 06:20 Jake Wright Unassisted 7 10
3rd 05:34 Luke Fox Jack Sullivan 7 11
3rd 02:39 Mitch Campbell Unassisted 8 11
3rd 00:23 Mitch Campbell Unassisted 9 11
4th 12:54 Mitch Campbell Unassisted 10 11
4th 04:38 Ganon Cope Unassisted 10 12
4th 00:57 Jayson Cardenas (UP) Unassisted 11 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 12:22 ST. JOHN James Easton 00:30 PUSHING
1st 08:35 ST. JOHN Henry Coke 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 05:58 MERCER Dillon Bush 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 01:17 ST. JOHN Henry Coke 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 08:52 MERCER Jack Sullivan 01:00 CROSSE IN FACE
3rd 04:18 MERCER Brady Corkill 00:30 HOLDING
4th 08:21 ST. JOHN Jason Pagano 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 01:09 MERCER Luke Fox 00:30 HOLDING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 MERCER Jacob Neuman at goalie for MERCER.
15:00 ST. JOHN Matt Nelson at goalie for ST. JOHN.
15:00 ST. JOHN Faceoff Ethan Wiegand vs Christopher Cappelmann won by ST. JOHN (on faceoff violation).
14:10 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Mitch Campbell (FIRST GOAL).

St. John's (N.Y.) 1, Mercer 0
14:10 MERCER Faceoff Ethan Wiegand vs Christopher Cappelmann won by MERCER (on faceoff violation).
13:29 MERCER Shot by MERCER Nick Church WIDE
13:16 MERCER Shot by MERCER Jack Sullivan WIDE
13:09 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
13:01 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Henry Coke WIDE
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Chase Huggard (caused by Matthew Burnside).
12:22 ST. JOHN Penalty on ST. JOHN James Easton (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:14 MERCER Clear attempt by MERCER good.
11:37 MERCER Shot by MERCER Nick Church HIGH
11:03 MERCER Shot by MERCER Jack Sullivan, SAVE Matt Nelson
11:02 MERCER Ground ball pickup by MERCER Will Zylstra.
11:01 MERCER GOAL by MERCER Michael Frederick, Assist by Luke Fox.

St. John's (N.Y.) 1, Mercer 1
11:01 ST. JOHN Faceoff Ethan Wiegand vs Christopher Cappelmann won by ST. JOHN (on faceoff violation).
10:30 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Jack McCormack, SAVE Jacob Neuman
10:20 MERCER Clear attempt by MERCER good.
09:43 MERCER Shot by MERCER Ganon Cope WIDE
09:31 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
09:22 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Quinn Falasca WIDE
09:15 MERCER Clear attempt by MERCER good.
08:43 MERCER Shot by MERCER Dillon Bush WIDE
08:35 ST. JOHN Penalty on ST. JOHN Henry Coke (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:20 MERCER Shot by MERCER Dillon Bush WIDE
08:16 MERCER Ground ball pickup by MERCER Nick Church.
08:02 MERCER GOAL by MERCER Dillon Bush, Assist by Luke Fox.

St. John's (N.Y.) 1, Mercer 2

08:02 ST. JOHN
Faceoff Ethan Wiegand vs Graham Hartman won by ST. JOHN, [08:02] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Ethan
Wiegand.

08:01 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Ethan Wiegand WIDE
07:32 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Owen Rogers WIDE
07:13 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Brody Hergott, SAVE Jacob Neuman
07:09 MERCER Clear attempt by MERCER good.
06:07 MERCER GOAL by MERCER Michael Frederick, Assist by Will Zylstra.

St. John's (N.Y.) 1, Mercer 3
-- ST. JOHN media time out
06:07 ST. JOHN Faceoff Griffin Strange vs Christopher Cappelmann won by ST. JOHN (on faceoff violation).
05:38 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Owen Rogers HIT CROSSBAR
05:33 MERCER Ground ball pickup by MERCER Brady Corkill.
05:32 MERCER Clear attempt by MERCER good.
05:25 MERCER Shot by MERCER Dillon Bush WIDE
04:45 MERCER Shot by MERCER Dillon Bush, SAVE Matt Nelson
-- MERCER Turnover by MERCER Michael Frederick (caused by Tyson Meade).
03:44 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Noah Plenn (caused by Brady Corkill).
03:26 MERCER Clear attempt by MERCER good.
02:49 MERCER GOAL by MERCER Dylan McKelvy, Assist by Michael Frederick.

St. John's (N.Y.) 1, Mercer 4
02:49 MERCER Faceoff Griffin Strange vs Graham Hartman won by MERCER, [02:49] Ground ball pickup by MERCER Ganon Cope.
02:48 MERCER Shot by MERCER Dillon Bush, SAVE Matt Nelson
-- ST. JOHN goal turned over by ref
02:28 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
01:40 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Owen Rogers.

St. John's (N.Y.) 2, Mercer 4



01:40 ST. JOHN
Faceoff Ethan Wiegand vs Christopher Cappelmann won by ST. JOHN, [01:40] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Charlie
Kingsbury.

01:11 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Brody Hergott, SAVE Jacob Neuman
01:06 MERCER Clear attempt by MERCER good.
00:29 MERCER GOAL by MERCER Connor Corkill, Assist by Dillon Bush.

St. John's (N.Y.) 2, Mercer 5

00:29 ST. JOHN
Faceoff Ethan Wiegand vs Christopher Cappelmann won by ST. JOHN, [00:29] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Ethan
Wiegand.

-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Ethan Wiegand (caused by Christopher Cappelmann).
00:01 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
15:00 0

15:00 MERCER
Faceoff Griffin Strange vs Christopher Cappelmann won by MERCER, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MERCER
Christopher Cappelmann.

14:58 MERCER Shot by MERCER Jack Sullivan HIT CROSSBAR
14:45 MERCER GOAL by MERCER Quinn Kelley.

St. John's (N.Y.) 2, Mercer 6

14:45 MERCER
Faceoff Ethan Wiegand vs Christopher Cappelmann won by MERCER, [14:45] Ground ball pickup by MERCER
Christopher Cappelmann.

14:41 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
14:17 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Noah Plenn, Assist by Mitch Campbell.

St. John's (N.Y.) 3, Mercer 6

14:17 MERCER
Faceoff Griffin Strange vs Christopher Cappelmann won by MERCER, [14:17] Ground ball pickup by MERCER Quinn
Kelley.

-- MERCER Turnover by MERCER Jack Sullivan.
13:36 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
13:09 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Noah Plenn WIDE
12:31 MERCER Clear attempt by MERCER good.
12:01 MERCER Shot by MERCER Dillon Bush, SAVE Matt Nelson
11:25 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
11:12 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Noah Plenn WIDE
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN James Easton (caused by Kyle Pierce).
09:40 MERCER Clear attempt by MERCER good.
09:27 MERCER GOAL by MERCER Will Zylstra.

St. John's (N.Y.) 3, Mercer 7

09:27 ST. JOHN
Faceoff Ethan Wiegand vs Christopher Cappelmann won by ST. JOHN, [09:27] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Jayson
Cardenas.

-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Jack McCormack (caused by Tyler Gilbert).
08:37 MERCER Clear attempt by MERCER good.
08:19 MERCER Shot by MERCER Will Zylstra BLOCKED
07:54 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
07:12 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Jake Wright.

St. John's (N.Y.) 4, Mercer 7
-- ST. JOHN media timeout
07:12 MERCER Faceoff Griffin Strange vs Christopher Cappelmann won by MERCER (on faceoff violation).
-- MERCER Turnover by MERCER Dillon Bush (caused by Wade Bryan).
05:58 MERCER Penalty on MERCER Dillon Bush (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:48 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Adrian Nowak WIDE
05:20 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Adrian Nowak HIGH
05:08 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Noah Plenn WIDE
05:01 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Noah Plenn (MAN-UP), Assist by Brody Hergott.

St. John's (N.Y.) 5, Mercer 7

05:01 ST. JOHN
Faceoff Ethan Wiegand vs Christopher Cappelmann won by ST. JOHN, [05:01] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Ethan
Wiegand.

04:59 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Ethan Wiegand WIDE
04:32 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Mitch Campbell WIDE
04:15 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Mitch Campbell HIT POST
04:08 MERCER Clear attempt by MERCER good.
03:18 MERCER GOAL by MERCER Jack Sullivan.

St. John's (N.Y.) 5, Mercer 8

03:18 MERCER
Faceoff Ethan Wiegand vs Christopher Cappelmann won by MERCER, [03:18] Ground ball pickup by MERCER Dillon
Bush.

-- ST. JOHN time out mercer
02:49 MERCER Shot by MERCER Dillon Bush HIT POST
02:30 MERCER Shot by MERCER Dylan McKelvy, SAVE Matt Nelson



02:01 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Jason Pagano.
01:47 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN failed.
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Tyson Meade (caused by Ganon Cope).
-- ST. JOHN time out mercer
01:17 MERCER Shot by MERCER Michael Frederick WIDE
01:17 ST. JOHN Penalty on ST. JOHN Henry Coke (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:03 MERCER GOAL by MERCER Jack Sullivan (MAN-UP), Assist by Luke Fox.

St. John's (N.Y.) 5, Mercer 9

01:03 ST. JOHN
Faceoff Griffin Strange vs Christopher Cappelmann won by ST. JOHN, [01:03] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Griffin
Strange.

01:02 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Griffin Strange, SAVE Jacob Neuman
00:54 MERCER Ground ball pickup by MERCER Thomas Venzie.
00:49 ST. JOHN Timeout by ST. JOHN.
00:02 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Owen Rogers, SAVE Jacob Neuman
15:00 0

15:00 MERCER
Faceoff Griffin Strange vs Christopher Cappelmann won by MERCER, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MERCER
Christopher Cappelmann.

14:51 MERCER Shot by MERCER Nick Church, SAVE Matt Nelson
14:39 MERCER Ground ball pickup by MERCER Michael Frederick.
14:32 MERCER Shot by MERCER Dillon Bush, SAVE Matt Nelson
14:23 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Cam Konradi.
14:02 MERCER Clear attempt by MERCER good.
13:01 MERCER GOAL by MERCER Ganon Cope.

St. John's (N.Y.) 5, Mercer 10

13:01 ST. JOHN
Faceoff Ethan Wiegand vs Christopher Cappelmann won by ST. JOHN, [13:01] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Ethan
Wiegand.

12:59 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Adrian Nowak WIDE
12:25 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Jake Wright, SAVE Jacob Neuman
11:48 MERCER Clear attempt by MERCER good.
-- MERCER Turnover by MERCER Greyson Brockman.
11:22 MERCER Ground ball pickup by MERCER Dillon Bush.
11:16 MERCER Shot by MERCER Dillon Bush WIDE
10:49 MERCER Shot by MERCER Ben Jose, SAVE Matt Nelson
10:17 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
10:11 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Adrian Nowak, SAVE Jacob Neuman
10:05 MERCER Clear attempt by MERCER good.
-- MERCER Turnover by MERCER Jack Sullivan (caused by Quinn Falasca).
08:52 MERCER Penalty on MERCER Jack Sullivan (CROSSE IN FACE/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:39 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Brody Hergott WIDE
07:51 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Jayson Cardenas (MAN-UP).

St. John's (N.Y.) 6, Mercer 10
-- ST. JOHN media timeout

07:51 ST. JOHN
Faceoff Ethan Wiegand vs Christopher Cappelmann won by ST. JOHN, [07:51] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Ethan
Wiegand.

-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Ethan Wiegand.
07:33 MERCER Clear attempt by MERCER good.
07:14 MERCER Shot by MERCER Ganon Cope WIDE
07:08 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
06:43 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Owen Rogers WIDE
06:20 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Jake Wright.

St. John's (N.Y.) 7, Mercer 10

06:20 MERCER
Faceoff Ethan Wiegand vs Christopher Cappelmann won by MERCER, [06:20] Ground ball pickup by MERCER
Christopher Cappelmann.

05:34 MERCER GOAL by MERCER Luke Fox, Assist by Jack Sullivan.
St. John's (N.Y.) 7, Mercer 11

05:34 MERCER
Faceoff Griffin Strange vs Christopher Cappelmann won by MERCER, [05:34] Ground ball pickup by MERCER
Christopher Cappelmann.

04:49 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Dylan Bender.
04:46 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
04:18 MERCER Penalty on MERCER Brady Corkill (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:18 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Noah Plenn, SAVE Jacob Neuman
03:52 MERCER Clear attempt by MERCER good.



03:23 MERCER Shot by MERCER Dillon Bush, SAVE Matt Nelson
03:18 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
02:39 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Mitch Campbell.

St. John's (N.Y.) 8, Mercer 11

02:39 MERCER
Faceoff Griffin Strange vs Christopher Cappelmann won by MERCER, [02:39] Ground ball pickup by MERCER Michael
Frederick.

02:35 MERCER Shot by MERCER Dillon Bush, SAVE Matt Nelson
02:01 MERCER Shot by MERCER Ganon Cope WIDE
01:51 MERCER Shot by MERCER Nick Church BLOCKED
01:16 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN James Easton (caused by Dylan McKelvy).
00:23 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Mitch Campbell.

St. John's (N.Y.) 9, Mercer 11
00:23 MERCER Faceoff Ethan Wiegand vs Christopher Cappelmann won by MERCER (on faceoff violation).
-- MERCER Turnover by MERCER Christopher Cappelmann.
00:05 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
00:03 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Adrian Nowak, SAVE Jacob Neuman
15:00 0

15:00 MERCER
Faceoff Griffin Strange vs Christopher Cappelmann won by MERCER, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MERCER Greyson
Brockman.

14:58 MERCER Shot by MERCER Luke Fox, SAVE Matt Nelson
14:07 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
13:45 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Mitch Campbell WIDE
12:54 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Mitch Campbell.

St. John's (N.Y.) 10, Mercer 11
12:54 ST. JOHN Faceoff Griffin Strange vs Christopher Cappelmann won by ST. JOHN (on faceoff violation).
12:52 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Adrian Nowak HIT POST
12:09 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Chase Huggard, SAVE Jacob Neuman
11:46 MERCER Clear attempt by MERCER failed.
11:26 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Brody Hergott WIDE
10:55 MERCER Clear attempt by MERCER good.
10:48 MERCER Shot by MERCER Chance Haynie HIT POST
09:52 MERCER Shot by MERCER Will Zylstra WIDE
-- MERCER Turnover by MERCER Dillon Bush (caused by Danny Koch).
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Danny Koch.
09:42 ST. JOHN Timeout by ST. JOHN.
09:10 MERCER Shot by MERCER Dillon Bush WIDE
08:46 MERCER Shot by MERCER Will Zylstra, SAVE Matt Nelson
08:21 ST. JOHN Penalty on ST. JOHN Jason Pagano (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:21 MERCER Shot by MERCER Dillon Bush WIDE
08:21 MERCER Shot by MERCER Will Zylstra HIGH
08:21 MERCER Shot by MERCER Jack Sullivan WIDE
08:21 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN.
06:49 MERCER Clear attempt by MERCER good.
04:38 MERCER GOAL by MERCER Ganon Cope.

St. John's (N.Y.) 10, Mercer 12
04:38 MERCER Faceoff Griffin Strange vs Christopher Cappelmann won by MERCER (on faceoff violation).
04:12 MERCER Shot by MERCER Nick Church, SAVE Matt Nelson
03:50 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
03:36 MERCER Clear attempt by MERCER good.
03:25 MERCER Timeout by MERCER.
03:23 MERCER Shot by MERCER Will Zylstra, SAVE Matt Nelson
02:03 MERCER Shot by MERCER Nick Church, SAVE Matt Nelson
01:55 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
01:42 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Adrian Nowak, SAVE Jacob Neuman
01:09 MERCER Penalty on MERCER Luke Fox (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:57 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Jayson Cardenas (MAN-UP).

St. John's (N.Y.) 11, Mercer 12

00:57 ST. JOHN
Faceoff Ethan Wiegand vs Christopher Cappelmann won by ST. JOHN, [00:57] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Ethan
Wiegand.

-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Ethan Wiegand.



00:41 MERCER Ground ball pickup by MERCER Quinn Kelley.
00:33 MERCER Clear attempt by MERCER good.
-- MERCER Turnover by MERCER Michael Frederick (caused by Quinn Falasca).
00:12 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


